PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
ENCLOSED END RIDER PALLET TRUCK
BE80-100ZHD
SERIES
2
BE80-100ZHD DIMENSIONS

AL
1 Manufacturer Hyster
2 Model designation BE80ZHD
3 Battery type 24-volt
4 Operator type Stand ride
5 Rated capacity – lifting lb (kg) 8000 (3629)
6 Fork length – nominal in (mm) 48 (1219) 54 (1372) 60 (1524) 84 (2134) 93 (2362)
Fork length – actual in (mm) 47.8 (1213) 53.7 (1365) 59.8 (1518) 83.8 (2128) 92.8 (2357)
7 Fork overall width in (mm) 27.1 (688) 27.1 (688) 27.1 (688) 28 (710) 28 (710)
8 Individual fork width in (mm) 9.1 (232) 9.1 (232) 9.1 (232) 10 (254) 10 (254)
9 Load distance (face of battery box or opt.
backrest to center of load wheels)
Raised in (mm) 35.3 (896) 41.3 (1048) 47.3 (1201) 56.3 (1430) 56.3 (1430)
Lowered in (mm) 39.6 (1007) 45.6 (1159) 51.7 (1312) 60.6 (1540) 60.6 (1540)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
10 Wheelbase2 Raised in (mm) 66.5 (1689) 72.5 (1842) 78.5 (1994) 87.5 (2222) 87.5 (2222)
Lowered in (mm) 70.5 (1791) 76.5 (1944) 82.5 (2096) 91.5 (2324) 91.5 (2324)
11 Overall length Raised in (mm) 92.7 (2354) 98.7 (2506) 104.7 (2659) 128.7 (3269) 137.7 (3498)
Lowered in (mm) 92.2 (2341) 98.1 (2493) 104.2 (2646) 128.2 (3256) 137.2 (3485)
12 Center of load wheel to tip of forks Raised  in (mm) 12.5 (317) 12.5 (317) 12.5 (317) 27.5 (698) 36.5 (927)
Lowered  in (mm) 8.1 (206) 8.1 (206) 8.1 (206) 23.1 (588) 32.2 (817)
13 Outside turning radius Raised in (mm) 80.0 (2033) 86.0 (2186) 92.0 (2338) 101.1 (2567) 101.1 (2567)
Lowered in (mm) 84.1 (2135) 90.1 (2288) 105.2 (2673) 105.0 (2668) 105.0 (2668)
15 Right angle stack1 Raised in (mm) 95.2 (2418) 106.2 (2697) 105.6 (2683) 131.0 (3328) 140.4 (3566)
16 Equal intersecting aisle1 Raised in (mm) 70.2 (1782) 73.3 (1862) 76.5 (1942) 82.0 (2084) 82.9 (2105)
17 Grade clearance Chassis % 29
Center of wheelbase % 29 26 25 21 21
Forks % 37 37 37 17 13
18 Overall lift height Top of forks in (mm) 9.3 (235)
19 Lowered height Top of forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total lift in (mm) 5.9 (151)
21 Truck overall width in (mm) 38.0 (967)
22 Chassis length Raised in (mm) 44.9 (1141)
Lowered in (mm) 44.4 (1128)
23 Battery compartment (standard/with battery rollers) 32 x 13.4 x OPEN (813 x 340 x OPEN) / 31 x 13.4 x OPEN (787 x 340 x OPEN)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE 24 Max travel speed - chassis first (no load/rated load) mph (kph) 9.0/6.5 (14.5/10.5)
25 Max travel speed - forks first (no load/rated load) mph (kph) 7.0/6.5 (11.3/10.5)
26 Number of speeds Infinitely variable
27 Traction motor control method type AC transistor
28 Service brake type Electro-mechanical
W
EI

AL
1 Manufacturer Hyster
2 Model designation BE80ZHD BE100ZHD
3 Battery type 24 volt
4 Operator type Stand ride
5 Rated capacity – lifting lb (kg) 8000 (3629) 10000 (4536)
6 Fork length – nominal in (mm) 96 (2438) 144 (3658) 144 (3658) 160 (4064) 192 (4877)
Fork length – actual in (mm) 95.8 (2433) 143.8 (3652) 143.8 (3652) 159.9 (4063) 191.9 (4875)
7 Fork overall width in (mm) 28 (710) 28.6 (726) 28.6 (726) 28 (710) 28 (710)
8 Individual fork width in (mm) 10 (254) 10 (254) 10 (254) 10 (254) 10 (254)
9 Load distance (face of battery box or opt.
backrest to center of load wheels)
Raised in (mm) 56.3 (1430) 104.3 (2649) 83.9 (2131) 106.0 (2694) 106.0 (2694)
Lowered in (mm) 60.6 (1540) 108.6 (2759) 87.7 (2228) 110.5 (2806) 110.5 (2806)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
10 Wheelbase2 Raised in (mm) 87.5 (2222) 135.5 (3442) 114.6 (2910) 137.4 (3490) 183.1 (4650)
Lowered in (mm) 91.5 (2324) 139.5 (3544) 118.6 (3012) 141.4 (3591) 187.0 (4751)
11 Overall length Raised in (mm) 140.7 (3574) 188.7 (4793) 188.7 (4793) 204.9 (5204) 236.9 (6016)
Lowered in (mm) 140.2 (3561) 188.2 (4780) 188.2 (4780) 204.4 (5191) 236.3 (6003)
12 Center of load wheel to tip of forks Raised  in (mm) 39.5 (1003) 39.5 (1003) 59.9 (1521) 53.9 (1369) 40.3 (1023)
Lowered  in (mm) 35.2 (893) 35.2 (893) 56.1 (1424) 49.5 (1257) 35.9 (911)
13 Outside turning radius Raised in (mm) 101.1 (2567) 149.1 (3789) 128.1 (3254) 150.9 (3834) 196.6 (4994)
Lowered in (mm) 105.0 (2668) 153.1 (3888) 132.1 (3356) 154.9 (3934) 200.6 (5094)
15 Right angle stack1 Raised in (mm) 143.5 (3644) 189.8 (4820) 190.6 (4842) 206.0 (5232) 230.0 (5824)
16 Equal intersecting aisle1 Raised in (mm) 83.2 (2114) 108.0 (2744) 99.7 (2533) 114.6 (2912) 120.5 (3061)
17 Grade clearance Chassis % 29
Center of wheelbase % 21 15 16 15 13
Forks % 12 12 8 9 12
18 Overall lift height Top of forks in (mm) 9.3 (235)
19 Lowered height Top of forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total lift in (mm) 5.9 (151)
21 Truck overall width in (mm) 38.0 (967)
22 Chassis length Raised in (mm) 44.9 (1141)
Lowered in (mm) 44.4 (1128)
23 Battery compartment (standard/with battery rollers) 32 x 13.4 x OPEN (813 x 340 x OPEN)/31 x 13.4 x OPEN (787 x 340 x OPEN)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE 24 Max travel speed - chassis first (no load/rated load) mph (kph) 9.0/6.5 (14.5/10.5)
25 Max travel speed - forks first (no load/rated load) mph (kph) 7.0/6.5 (11.3/10.5)
26 Number of speeds Infinitely variable
27 Traction motor control method type AC transistor
28 Service brake type Electro-mechanical
W
EI